FACILITY ID
RC4101
RC7280
RC5401
RC5405
RC6601
RC4601
RC6901
RC1806
RC5803
RC5406
RC1802
RC6701
RC6607
RC1404
RC1811
RC7281
RC6304
RC1803
RC6105
RC5540
RC4102
RC5810
RC1804
RC5512
RC0201
RC5521
RC4903
RC7303
RC1412

02/02/2026

Facility Name
3C OLD FASHIONED BOARDING HOME
BETHESDA RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME
BOLEY RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME #1
BOLEY RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME #2
COPP'S RESIDENTIAL CARE, INC
CROSSROADS RESIDENTIAL CARE
DUNCAN COMMUNITY RESIDENCE
EDNA LEE'S RESIDENTIAL CARE
FEATHERSTONE OF MIAMI
FIRM FOUNDATION
GOLDEN LIFE RESIDENTIAL
GOLDEN YEARS RESIDENTIAL CARE
GRAND MENTAL HEALTH
HIGH CEDAR RESIDENTIAL CARE
HOMESTEAD RESIDENTIAL CARE
HOUSE OF EDEN RESIDENTIAL CARE
MAUD RESIDENTIAL CARE
MILLER'S RESIDENTIAL CARE, LLC
NEW HOPE RETIREMENT & CARE CENTER
PASEO AVENUES RESIDENTIAL CARE

ROYAL RESIDENTIAL LIVING CARE CENTER, INC

RT 66 RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME, LLC
SANTA FE RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME
SHILOH MANOR

SUGAR MOUNTAIN RETREAT, INC

THE HARBOR

VINITA RESCARE LLC

WAGONER HEALTH & REHAB RES CARE
ZAREPHATH RESIDENTIAL CARE

ADDRESS
719 SOUTH JIM THORPE BLVD
5527 S 74TH EAST AVE
222 NORTH MAPLE STREET
102 EAST SEWARD AVENUE
14092 EAST 500 ROAD
113653 OLD HWY 69
1510 WEST MAIN STREET
421 WEST SOUTH AVENUE
2128 DENVER HARNER DRIVE
2 MILES EAST OF BOLEY HIGHWAY 62
408 NORTH EAST CENTER
308 WEST 4TH STREET
17599 STATE HIGHWAY 88
18601 CEDAR LANE
35284 SOUTH 4440 ROAD

RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITIES

CITY, ST ZIP
PRAGUE, OK 74864
TULSA, OK 74145
BOLEY, OK 74829
BOLEY, OK 74829
CLAREMORE, OK 74017
CHECOTAH, OK 74426
DUNCAN, OK 73534
VINITA, OK 74301
MIAMI, OK 74354
BOLEY, OK 74829
BLUEJACKET, OK 74333
KONAWA, OK 74849
CLAREMORE, OK 74017
NOBLE, OK 73068
VINITA, OK 74301

3604 NORTH MARTIN LUTHER KING BL\ TULSA, OK 74106

403 W WANDA JACKSON BLVD
203 NORTH GUNTER

1220 EAST ELECTRIC BLVD

901 NW 25TH ST

57523 MOCCASIN TRAIL

21992 SHWY 69

618 EAST CANADIAN

8528 SOUTHWEST 74TH STREET
25376 SOUTH WELLING ROAD
4100 NORTH NEWPORT AVENUE
HIGHWAY 28

205 NORTH LINCOLN

2221 NE 4TH STREET

MAUD, OK 74854

VINITA, OK 74301
MCALESTER, OK 74501
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106
PRAGUE, OK 74864

AFTON, OK 74331

VINITA, OK 74301
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73169
WELLING, OK 74471
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73112
LANGLEY, OK 74350
WAGONER, OK 74467
NEWCASTLE, OK 73065

lofl

TELEPHONE
4055672280
9186459688
9186673778
9186673779
9183412543
9184901352
5802553926
9182563131
9185424040
9186673388
9187842359
5809253618
8444582100
4054472532
9187829969
9183144149
4053749992
9182563796
9184239095
4057248908
4055673202
9182574061
9182449877
4057453270
9184561010
4059432273
9187823747
9184852203
4057580204

ADMINISTRATOR
MARY THORNTON
DARCIA ALEXANDRE
LARRY SPEARS, JR.
ELLENGTON SPEARS
TRACY COPP
MARGARET PATTY
MARY "ANGIE" TURNER
CARLISSIA HARTLEY
JULIE CASH
ELLENGTON BOYCE
LYNDIE MCKINNEY
TONYA STRINGER
ERIN DINSMORE
DALTON BRANDON
RON KELLEY
DARLENE REYNOLDS
SHERRY SNIDER
RON KELLEY
STEPHANIE CLIFFT
KIMALA HUBBARD
MARY ANN THORNTON
TRACY WHEATLEY
BOB TIPTON
TRACY ESTRADA
AUTUMN KETCHER
BARRY GILLIAM, JR.
TERESA MCCOIN
DESTINY GULLICK
ERIN DAVIS

LICENCED BEDS
25
5
30
45
55
55
25
75
36
31
57
51
22
23
46
16
65
54
55
96
46
40
23
41
54
77
32
15.00
0.00

HealthResources@health.ok.gov

COUNTY
LINCOLN
TULSA
OKFUSKEE
OKFUSKEE
ROGERS
MCINTOSH
STEPHENS
CRAIG
OTTAWA
OKFUSKEE
CRAIG
SEMINOLE
ROGERS
CLEVELAND
CRAIG
TULSA
POTTAWATOMIE
CRAIG
PITTSBURG
OKLAHOMA
LINCOLN
OTTAWA
CRAIG
OKLAHOMA
CHEROKEE
OKLAHOMA
MAYES
WAGONER
MCCLAIN



