

RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITIES

FACILITY ID	Facility Name	ADDRESS	CITY, ST ZIP	TELEPHONE	ADMINISTRATOR	LICENCED BEDS	COUNTY
RC4101	3C OLD FASHIONED BOARDING HOME	719 SOUTH JIM THORPE BLVD	PRAGUE, OK 74864	4055672280	MARY THORNTON	25	LINCOLN
RC7280	BETHESDA RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME	5527 S 74TH EAST AVE	TULSA, OK 74145	9186459688	DARCIA ALEXANDRE	5	TULSA
RC5401	BOLEY RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME #1	222 NORTH MAPLE STREET	BOLEY, OK 74829	9186673778	LARRY SPEARS, JR.	30	OKFUSKEE
RC5405	BOLEY RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME #2	102 EAST SEWARD AVENUE	BOLEY, OK 74829	9186673779	ELLENGTON SPEARS	45	OKFUSKEE
RC6601	COPP'S RESIDENTIAL CARE, INC	14092 EAST 500 ROAD	CLAREMORE, OK 74017	9183412543	TRACY COPP	55	ROGERS
RC4601	CROSSROADS RESIDENTIAL CARE	113653 OLD HWY 69	CHECOTAH, OK 74426	9184901352	MARGARET PATTY	55	MCINTOSH
RC6901	DUNCAN COMMUNITY RESIDENCE	1510 WEST MAIN STREET	DUNCAN, OK 73534	5802553926	MARY "ANGIE" TURNER	25	STEPHENS
RC1806	EDNA LEE'S RESIDENTIAL CARE	421 WEST SOUTH AVENUE	VINITA, OK 74301	9182563131	CARLISSIA HARTLEY	75	CRAIG
RC5803	FEATHERSTONE OF MIAMI	2128 DENVER HARNER DRIVE	MIAMI, OK 74354	9185424040	JULIE CASH	36	OTTAWA
RC5406	FIRM FOUNDATION	2 MILES EAST OF BOLEY HIGHWAY 62	BOLEY, OK 74829	9186673388	ELLENGTON BOYCE	31	OKFUSKEE
RC1802	GOLDEN LIFE RESIDENTIAL	408 NORTH EAST CENTER	BLUEJACKET, OK 74333	9187842359	LYNDIE MCKINNEY	57	CRAIG
RC6701	GOLDEN YEARS RESIDENTIAL CARE	308 WEST 4TH STREET	KONAWA, OK 74849	5809253618	TONYA STRINGER	51	SEMINOLE
RC6607	GRAND MENTAL HEALTH	17599 STATE HIGHWAY 88	CLAREMORE, OK 74017	8444582100	ERIN DINSMORE	22	ROGERS
RC1404	HIGH CEDAR RESIDENTIAL CARE	18601 CEDAR LANE	NOBLE, OK 73068	4054472532	DALTON BRANDON	23	CLEVELAND
RC1811	HOMESTEAD RESIDENTIAL CARE	35284 SOUTH 4440 ROAD	VINITA, OK 74301	9187829969	RON KELLEY	46	CRAIG
RC7281	HOUSE OF EDEN RESIDENTIAL CARE	3604 NORTH MARTIN LUTHER KING BL	TULSA, OK 74106	9183144149	DARLENE REYNOLDS	16	TULSA
RC6304	MAUD RESIDENTIAL CARE	403 W WANDA JACKSON BLVD	MAUD, OK 74854	4053749992	SHERRY SNIDER	65	POTTAWATOMIE
RC1803	MILLER'S RESIDENTIAL CARE, LLC	203 NORTH GUNTER	VINITA, OK 74301	9182563796	RON KELLEY	54	CRAIG
RC6105	NEW HOPE RETIREMENT & CARE CENTER	1220 EAST ELECTRIC BLVD	MCALESTER, OK 74501	9184239095	STEPHANIE CLIFFT	55	PITTSBURG
RC5540	PASEO AVENUES RESIDENTIAL CARE	901 NW 25TH ST	OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106	4057248908	KIMALA HUBBARD	96	OKLAHOMA
RC4102	ROYAL RESIDENTIAL LIVING CARE CENTER, INC	57523 MOCCASIN TRAIL	PRAGUE, OK 74864	4055673202	MARY ANN THORNTON	46	LINCOLN
RC5810	RT 66 RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME, LLC	21992 S HWY 69	AFTON, OK 74331	9182574061	TRACY WHEATLEY	40	OTTAWA
RC1804	SANTA FE RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME	618 EAST CANADIAN	VINITA, OK 74301	9182449877	BOB TIPTON	23	CRAIG
RC5512	SHILOH MANOR	8528 SOUTHWEST 74TH STREET	OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73169	4057453270	TRACY ESTRADA	41	OKLAHOMA
RC0201	SUGAR MOUNTAIN RETREAT, INC	25376 SOUTH WELLING ROAD	WELLING, OK 74471	9184561010	AUTUMN KETCHER	54	CHEROKEE
RC5521	THE HARBOR	4100 NORTH NEWPORT AVENUE	OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73112	4059432273	BARRY GILLIAM, JR.	77	OKLAHOMA
RC4903	VINITA RESCARE LLC	HIGHWAY 28	LANGLEY, OK 74350	9187823747	TERESA MCCOIN	32	MAYES
RC7303	WAGONER HEALTH & REHAB RES CARE	205 NORTH LINCOLN	WAGONER, OK 74467	9184852203	DESTINY GULLICK	15.00	WAGONER
RC1412	ZAREPHATH RESIDENTIAL CARE	2221 NE 4TH STREET	NEWCASTLE, OK 73065	4057580204	ERIN DAVIS	0.00	MCCLAIN